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85083 820 A PLUS CARPET CLEANING 7/08/15 5072 A 11111 5072 780.00 780.00
85407 1003 A-TECH HEATING AND COOLING 9/09/15 33260 11111 33260 258.00
33279 11111 33279 313.00
33280 11111 33280 258.00
33285 11111 33285 258.00 1,087.00
85582 1003 A-TECH HEATING AND COOLING 10/14/15 33319 11111 33319 185.00
33428 11111 33428 825.00 1,010.00
85960 1003 A-TECH HEATING AND COOLING 12/09/15 33892 11111 33892 99.00 99.00
86733 1003 A-TECH HEATING AND COOLING 4/13/16 34426 11111 34426 154.00 154.00
86930 1003 A-TECH HEATING AND COOLING 5/11/16 32896 11111 32896 154.00 154.00 VOID
85244 1005 A-TECH OFFICE EQUIPMENT 8/12/15 15875 11111 15875 100.00 100.00
85408 1005 A-TECH OFFICE EQUIPMENT 9/09/15 TRAVEL 8.27.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 8.27.15 217.35
15878 11111 15878 38.00
16170 11111 16170 315.00 570.35
85764 1005 A-TECH OFFICE EQUIPMENT 11/11/15 18231 11111 18231 170.99 170.99
85115 2000 ABAGAIL MILLS 7/14/15 06/23-07/02/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 100.00 100.00
85171 2000 ABAGAIL MILLS 7/24/15 07/07-07/16/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 100.00 100.00
85765 90 ACADEMIC THERAPY PUBLN 11/11/15 206492 11111 206492 176.00 176.00
86931 90 ACADEMIC THERAPY PUBLN 5/11/16 212326 11111 212326 88.00 88.00
85060 116 ACT WORKKEYS 7/08/15 KT-010040 11111 KT-010040 3,300.00 3,300.00 VOID
85084 116 ACT WORKKEYS 7/08/15 KT-010040 A 11111 KT-001040 3,300.00 3,300.00
87260 13200 ACTIVE BRACE & LIMB 6/17/16 06142016 22222 ASSORTED HOSPITAL/DME EQUIPMEN 1,500.00 1,500.00
85160 225 AFLAC 7/17/15 740976 22222 ACCOUNT #CUS74 969.38
787738 22222 ACCT #89410 1,408.40 2,377.78
85385 225 AFLAC 8/28/15 214994 22222 AFLAC JULY INVOICE 2,112.60
646102 22222 AFLAC AUGUST INVOICE 1,408.40 3,521.00
85715 225 AFLAC 10/16/15 0308223 22222 AFLAC 959.23
078364 22222 AFLAC 1,408.40 2,367.63
85892 225 AFLAC 11/06/15 461219 22222 AFLAC 959.23

509558 22222 AFLAC 1,408.40 2,367.63
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86092 225 AFLAC 12/11/15 901660 22222 AFLAC 959.23
994193 22222 AFLAC 1,408.40 2,367.63
86161 225 AFLAC 1/08/16 326898 22222 AFLAC JANUARY INVOICE 873.91
374571 22222 AFLAC 1,408.40 2,282.31
86443 225 AFLAC 2/05/16 757164 22222 AFLAC 851.15
805867 22222 AFLAC 2,443.68 3,294.83
86653 225 AFLAC 3/11/16 18193 22222 AFLAC 851.15
237173 22222 AFLAC 1,629.12 2,480.27
86883 225 AFLAC 4/15/16 552041 22222 AFLAC 759.34
663284 22222 AFLAC 1,629.12 2,388.46
87070 225 AFLAC 5/13/16 051484 22222 AFLAC 759.34
146968 22222 AFLAC 1,809.24 2,568.58
87245 225 AFLAC 6/10/16 475074 22222 AFLAC 759.34
525324 22222 AFLAC 1,809.24 2,568.58
85245 234 AIRGAS 8/12/15 9041350854 11111 9041350854 243.19
9041351055 11111 9041351055 4,957.75
9041379643 11111 9041379643 75.50
9041618070 11111 9041618170 2,820.00
9041618071 11111 9041618171 153.00
9041618166 11111 9041618166 420.00
9041618167 11111 9041618167 3,982.29
9041618168 11111 9041618168 213.19
9041618169 11111 9041618169 260.00
9041871995 11111 9041871995 92.50 13,217.42
- 85766 234 AIRGAS 11/11/15 9044542396 11111 9044542396 74.82
9044684723 11111 9044684723 703.57
9044917963 11111 9044917963 106.73 885.12
86734 234 AIRGAS 4/13/16 9047278112 11111 9047278112 90.60 90.60
86932 234 ATIRGAS 5/11/16 9050517656 11111 9050517656 210.65
9050567034 11111 9050567034 94.99
9050660063 11111 9050660063 210.65
9050708596 11111 9050708596 250.00 766.29
87288 234 AIRGAS 6/30/16 9052485943 11111 9052485943 260.00 260.00
87330 234 AIRGAS 6/30/16 9052251685 11111 9052251685 3,182.52
9052299149 11111 9052299149 2,220.95
9052371977 11111 9052371977 241.70 5,645.17

85767 271 ALCONA COUNTY EMS 11/11/15 1 11111 1 240.00 240.00
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85768 355 ALLIED HEALTH MEDIA, LLC 11/11/15 MBMRSHP CEU PRO 11111 YEARLY MEMBERSHIP CEU PROGRAM 979.00 979.00
86167 355 ALLIED HEALTH MEDIA, LLC 1/13/16 88479 11111 88479 534.00 534.00
85517 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 9/11/15 P03442 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 95.83 95.83
85543 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 9/25/15 P03460 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 118.10 118.10
85569 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 10/09/15 P03471 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 95.83 95.83
85726 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 10/23/15 P03479 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 95.83 95.83
85757 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 11/06/15 P03498 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 95.83 95.83
85921 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 11/20/15 P03510 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 95.83 95.83
85952 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 12/04/15 P03517 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 149.28 149.28
.86108 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 12/18/15 P03525 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 149.32 149.32
86154 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 1/01/16 P03540 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 148.32 148.32
86282 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 1/15/16 P03570 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 148.32 148.32
86321 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 1/29/16 P03581 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 148.32 148.32
86456 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 2/12/16 P03589 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 148.32 148.32
86492 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 2/26/16 P03597 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 148.32 148.32
86619 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 3/11/16 P03610 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 148.32 148.32
86684 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 3/24/16 P03616 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 148.32 148.32
86723 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 4/08/16 P03631 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 156.91 156.91
86894 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 4/22/16 P03642 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 148.32 148.32
86923 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 5/06/16 P03655 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 148.32 148.32
87079 3566 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 5/20/16 P03664 #00001 99999 GARNISHMENT 2 148.32 148.32
85246 3350 ALPENA NEWS 8/12/15 700193 11111 700193 313.63 313.63
85583 5292 ALYSSA DREYER 10/14/15 TRAVEL 9.2.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 9.2.15 232.35

TRAVEL 10.7.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 10.7.15 62.68 295.03
85961 5292 ALYSSA DREYER 12/09/15 TRAVEL 11.11.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 11.11.15 123.05 123.05

86168 5292 ALYSSA DREYER 1/13/16 TRAVEL 12.9.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 12.9.15 231.45 231.45
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86328 700 AMWAY GRAND PLAZA 1/29/16 JAN31-FEB2 22222 PARKING 50.00
JAN31-FEB2A 22222 32CX42M6 126.44
JAN31-FEB2B 22222 32CX52LM 252.88
JAN31-FEB2C 22222 32CXS52KC 252.88 682.20
86603 700 AMWAY GRAND PLAZA 3/04/16 3/9/16-3/11/16 22222 CONFIRMATION # 1036-179442-655 540.08 340.08
86903 700 AMWAY GRAND PLAZA 4/22/16 4/26-4/28/16 22222 CONFIRMATION #32D3K7W9 303.02
4/26-4/28/16 A 22222 CONFIRMATION #32D3K6LB 303.02
4/26-4/28/16 B 22222 PARKING 58.00 664 .04
85247 4347 AMY COULTER 8/12/15 TRAVEL 7.10.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 7.10.15 311.92 311.92
85410 4347 AMY COULTER 9/09/15 TRAVEL 8.14.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 8.14.15 . 193.42 193.42
85584 4347 AMY COULTER 10/14/15 TRAVEL 9.15.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 9.15.15 238.35 238.35
85771 4347 AMY COULTER 11/11/15 TRAVEL 10.16.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 10.16.15 462.63 462.63
85964 4347 AMY COULTER 12/09/15 TRAVEL 11.13.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 11.13.15 270.65 270.65
86170 4347 AMY COULTER 1/13/16 TRAVEL 12.11.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 12.11.15 105.72 105.72
86339 4347 AMY COULTER 2/10/16 TRAVEL 1.15.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 1.15.16 127.88 127.88
86508 4347 AMY COULTER 3/09/16 TRAVEL 2.12.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 2.12.16 282.35 282.35
86735 4347 AMY COULTER 4/13/16 TRAVEL 3.11.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 3.11.16 261.12 261.12
86936 4347 AMY COULTER 5/11/16 TRAVEL 4.15.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 4.15.16 110.09 110.09
87133 4347 AMY COULTER 6/08/16 TRAVEL 5.13.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 5.13.16 172.80 172.80
87332 4347 AMY COULTER 6/30/16 TRAVEL 6.30.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 6.30.16 55.41 55.41
86806 21107 AMY WEBBER 4/13/16 TRAVEL 3.26.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 3.26.16 43.20 43.20
85248 1885 ANATOMY WAREHOUSE.COM 8/12/15 90014259 11111 90014259 452.77 452.77
85411 1229 ANDREA BALDWIN 9/09/15 TRAVEL 8.21.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 8.21.15 92.00 92.00
85965 6462 ANDREA MORGAN-FLOYD 12/09/15 10.2-11.23.15 11111 10.2-11.23.15 4,625.00 4,625.00
86340 6462 ANDREA MORGAN-FLOYD 2/10/16 1.7-1.31.16 SVS 11111 1.7-1.31.16 SVS 4,750.00 4,750.00
85116 6475 ANDREA SNYDER 7/14/15 6/23-7/2/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 150.00 150.00
85172 6475 ANDREA SNYDER 7/24/15 07/07-07/16/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 150.00 150.00

85894 5851 ANGELA ERBER 11/06/15 10.9.15 STIPEND 22222 10.9.15 STIPEND 20.00 20.00
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86668 5851 ANGELA ERBER 3/18/16 2/26/16-AE ‘22222 FEBRUARY 26, 2016 PARENT STIPE 20.00 20.00
85117 6446 ANNA FISHER 7/14/15 6/23-7/2/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 100.00 100.00
85173 6446 ANNA FISHER 7/24/15 07/07-07/16/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 150.00 150.00
86171 14501 ANNE NEGRO 1/13/16 CONF 12.3.15 11111 REIMB CONF 12.3.15 24.37 24.37
86807 14501 ANNE NEGRO 4/13/16 CONF 3.8.16 11111 REIMB CONF 3.8.16 184.16 184.16
85118 1898 ANNIE BIGGS 7/14/15 6/23-7/2/15 22222 2005 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 100.00 100.00
85174 1898 ANNIE BIGGS 7/24/15 07/07-07/16/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 75.00 75.00
85412 814 APPLIED EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS 9/09/15 23506 11111 23506 1,750.00 1,750.00
85249 338 ARMC HRC LIBRARY 8/12/15 7.17-7.20.15 11111 7.17-7.20.15 25.00 25.00
85413 338 ARMC HRC LIBRARY 9/09/15 6.22.15 SVS 11111 6.22.15 SVS 15.00

8.13.15 SVS 11111 8.13.15 SVS 20.00 35.00
85585 338 ARMC HRC LIBRARY 10/14/15 8.14.15 11111 8.14.15 SVS 5.00 5.00
85772 338 ARMC HRC LIBRARY 11/11/15 10.08.15 SVS 11111 10.08.15 SVS 20.00

10.13.15 SVS 11111 10.13.15 SVS 5.00 25.00
85966 338 ARMC HRC LIBRARY 12/09/15 11.12.15 SVS 11111 11.12.15 SVS 20.00

11.16-11.17.15 11111 11.16-11.17.15 SVS 15.00 . 35.00
86172 338 ARMC HRC LIBRARY 1/13/16 12.15.15 SVS 11111 12.15.15 SVS 5.00 5.00
86341 338 ARMC HRC LIBRARY 2/10/16 1.12.16 SVS 11111 1.12.16 SVS 15.00

1.26.16 SVS 11111 1.26.16 SVSBRARY 10.00 25.00
86736 338 ARMC HRC LIBRARY 4/13/16 3.3.16 SVS 11111 3.3.16 SVS 5.00 5.00
86808 338 ARMC HRC LIBRARY 4/13/16 3.22.16 SVS 11111 3.22.16 SVS 10.00 10.00
86937 338 ARMC HRC LIBRARY 5/11/16 4.19.16 CPR 11111 4.19.16 CPR 5.00 5.00
87134 338 ARMC HRC LIBRARY 6/08/16 4.14.16 SVS 11111 4.14.16 SVS 15.00

4.28.16 SVS 11111 4.28.16 SVS 5.00

5.26.15 SVS 11111 5.26.15 SVS 20.00

5.5.16 SVS 11111 5.5.16 SVS 10.00 50.00
85250 920 ARNOLD SALES 8/12/15 1144852 11111 1144852 40.89 40.89
85414 920 ARNOLD SALES 9/09/15 1147596 11111 1147596 113.40

1148157 11111 1148157 160.87 274.27
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85586 920 ARNOLD SALES 10/14/15 1152258 11111 1152258 160.87 160.87
85773 920 ARNOLD SALES 11/11/15 1155314 11111 1155314 217.57

1155314-1 11111 1155314-1 ' 56.70 274.27
85967 920 ARNOLD SALES 12/09/15 1159857 11111 1159857 703.10 703.10
86509 920 ARNOLD SALES 3/09/16 1166617 11111 1166617 718.90 718.90
87135 920 ARNOLD SALES 6/08/16 1176709 11111 1176709 491.54 491.54
85587 950 ASCD 10/14/15 MTLS 11111 MTLS 903.00

MATERIALS 11111 MATERIALS 129.00 1,032.00
85774 950 ASCD 11/11/15 0012165246 11111 0012165246 903.00

0012188864 11111 0012188864 129.00 1,032.00
86629 950 ASCD 3/09/16 2016-2017 DUES 11111 2016-2017 DUES. DANIEL BELTZ 239.00 239.00
86809 950 ASCD 4/13/16 DUES D BELTZ 16 11111 DUES DANIEL BELTZ 59.00 59.00
86342 952 ASCD 2/10/16 2016-2017 DUES 11111 2016-2017 DUES MELISSA HAYES 1 239.00 239.00
86810 142 ASE ) 4/13/16 SC5479 11111 SC5479 660.00 660.00
86510 1055 ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTI 3/09/16 2.12.16 SURVEY 11111 2.12.16 SURVEY 550.00 550.00
87333 1055 ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTI 6/30/16 5.13.16 SVS 11111 5.13.16 SVS 550.00 550.00
86669 1017 ATISHA IZWORSKI 3/18/16 2/26/16 22222 FEBRUARY 26, 2016 PARENT STIPE 20.00 20.00
86120 10605 AUDREY MCGEE 12/18/15 12/11/15 22222 GREAT START PARENT STIPEND 20.00 20.00
85175 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 7/24/15 7/21/15 22222 SACK LUNCHES 91.75 91.75
85217 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 7/31/15 7/27/15 22222 MUFFINS/PASTERIES 35.00 35.00
85371 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 8/21/15 BAKED GOODS 22222 BAKED GOODS 34.50

BAKED GOODS 8.2 22222 BAKED GOODS 8.21.15 57.50

BAKED GOODS 8/1 22222 BAKED GOODS 8.18.15 28.75

SACK LUNCHES 22222 SACK LUNCHES 99.95 220.70
85386 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 8/28/15 8/24/15 22222 PROFESSIONAL DEV 63.11 63.11
85397 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 9/04/15 8/27/15 22222 NEW TEACHER ORIENTATION 96.06

8/28/15 22222 COACHING COLLABORATIVE 83.57 179.63
85968 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 12/09/15 11.14.15 ORDER 11111 11.14.15 ORDER 39.75 39.75

86138 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 12/23/15 12/17/15 22222 MUNETRIX TRAINING 18.13
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12/7/15 22222 SUPERTINDENT MEETING 8.53 26.66
86293 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 1/15/16 BAL 12.17.15 11111 BAL OWED ON 12.17.15 INV 23.46 23.46
86307 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 1/22/16 1/21/2016 22222 CAREER TECH PER MELISSA 33.75 33.75
86329 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 1/29/16 JAN2S 22222 SUPT MEETING 12.50 12.50
86465 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 2/12/16 FEB 9 2016 22222 FEBRUARY 9, 2016 26.02 26.02
86511 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 3/09/16 2.23.16 INV 11111 2.23.16 INV 11.50 11.50
86811 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 4/13/16 3.22.16 PURCHAS 11111 3.22.16 PURCHASE 34.50 34.50
87289 1048 AUSABLE BAKING COMPANY 6/30/16 6.15.16 PASTRIE 11111 6.15.16 PASTRIES 50.00 50.00
85176 10729 AUSTIN LAVIGNE 7/24/15 07/07-07/16/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 150.00 150.00
87136 1310 BART'S MARKET 6/08/16 9421 11111 9421 107.94 107.94
86308 1430 BAVARIAN INN LODGE 1/22/16 3/16 TO 3/18 22222 CONFIRMATION 129596 96.60

3/16 TO 3/18A 22222 CONFIRMATION 129529 193.20 289.80
86654 1430 BAVARIAN INN LODGE 3/11/16 MARCH 16 22222 CONFIRMATION # 129596 96.60 96.60
86655 1430 BAVARIAN INN LODGE 3/11/16 MARCH16-18 22222 ROOM RESERVATION # 12ASNO 137.64 137.64
85251 1450 BAY ARENAC ISD 8/12/15 102043 11111 102043 170.32 170.32
85588 1450 BAY ARENAC ISD 10/14/15 102356 11111 102356 212.98 212.98
85775 1450 BAY ARENAC ISD 11/11/15 2015-00000055 11111 2015-00000055 7,863.00 7,863.00
86343 1450 BAY ARENAC ISD 2/10/16 2016-00000146 11111 2016-00000146 263.09 263.09
86812 1450 BAY ARENAC ISD ‘ 4/13/16 2016-00000177 11111 2016-00000177 652.50 652.50
87137 1450 BAY ARENAC ISD 6/08/16 2016-00000310 11111 2016-00000310 160.20 160.20
86813 1470 BAY CITY TIMES 4/13/16 36100-123042 11111 36100-123042 239.20 239.20
85524 1495 BAYSHORE RESORT 9/11/15 LODGING - M HAY 22222 LODGING - MELISSA HAYES 567.00 567.00
85161 1530 BC PIZZA 7/17/15 7/13/15 22222 GENERAL FUND 19.79 19.79
85177 1530 BC PIZZA 7/24/15 07/20/15 22222 TEACHING STRATEGIES 35.67 35.67
85218 1530 BC PIZZA 7/31/15 7/27/15 22222 LUNCH 110.11 110.11

85234 1530 BC PIZZA 8/07/15 8/5/15 22222 PROFESSIONAL DEV 15.56 15.56
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85372 1530 BC PIZZA 8/21/15 8.14.15 EARLY C 22222 8.14.15 EARLY CHILDHOOD MTG 70.81
8.20.15 EARLY C 22222 8.20.15 SPEC ED MTG 37.00 107.81
85398 1530 BC PIZZA 9/04/15 8/26/15 22222 CEC INSERVICE 124.95
8/27/15 22222 ROOC INSERVICE 82.16 207.11
85576 1530 BC PIZZA 10/09/15 10/7/15 22222 LUNCH 17.91 17.91
85733 1530 BC PIZZA 10/23/15 10.20.15 ORDER 22222 10.20.15 ORDER 58.24
10.9.15 ORDER 22222 10.9.15 ORDER 126.38 184.62
85745 1530 BC PIZZA 11/02/15 10/24/15 22222 MATH/SCIENCE 95.99
10/24/15 A 22222 MATH/SCIENCE 71.97 167.96
85913 1530 BC PIZZA 11/13/15 11/9/15 22222 REGION 1 AT MTG 35.23 35.23
86076 1530 BC PIZZA 12/04/15 12.2.15 22222 12.2.15 MEETING 50.65 50.65
86294 1530 BC PIZZA 1/15/16 11.18.15 ORDER 11111 11.18.15 ORDER 36.56 36.56
86309 1530 BC PIZZA 1/22/16 1/18/2016 22222 SPECIAL SUPERINTENDENTS MEETIN 63.64 63.64
86444 1530 BC PIZZA 2/05/16 FEB 5 2016 22222 FEBRUARY 5, 2016 50.90
JAN 27 2016 22222 JANUARY 27, 2016 ORDER 49.33 100.23
86656 1530 BC PIZ2A 3/11/16 MARCH 7, 2016 22222 DELIVERY MARCH 7, 2016 23.50
3/7/2016 22222 MARCH 7, 2016 DELIVERY 37.49 60.99
87086 1530 BC PIZZA 5/20/16 5/16/16 22222 GEN ED INTERVIEW TEAM 44.31 44.31
87100 1530 BC PIZZA 5/27/16 5/20/16 22222 TECH MEETING 58.81 58.81
87246 1530 BC PIZZA 6/10/16 5/25/16 22222 CTE ADMIN/MISC 35.02
6/10/16 22222 BOARD MEMBER ORIENTATION 42.83 77.85
87261 1530 BC PIZZA 6/17/16 06/15/16 22222 PIZZA FOR STUDENTS 100.06 100.06
87276 1530 BC PIZZA 6/24/16 6.20.16 11111 6.20.16 ORDER 37.70 37.70
87277 1531 BC PIZZA 6/24/16 PI2ZA ORDER 11111 PIZZA ORDER 133.19 133.19
86670 1110 BCAMSC 3/18/16 5/9/16-5/13/16 22222 MELISSA HAYES REG. FEE 5/11/16 45.00 45.00
86875 1110 BCAMSC 4/12/16 REIMB LUNCH 11111 REIMB CONF/LUNCH 100.00 100.00
85776 1605 BEAR LAKE TWP. TREASURER 11/11/15 2015 SUMMER TAX 11111 2015 SUMMER TAX COLLECTION 1,201.43 1,201.43
85589 2554 BECKY BUNN 10/14/15 TRAVEL 9.29.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 9.29.15 316.25 316.25

85777 2554 BECKY BUNN 11/11/15 TRAVEL 10.28.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 10.25.18 268.52 268.52
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86173 2554 BECKY BUNN 1/13/16 TRAVEL 11.30.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 11.30.15 299.00
TRAVEL 12.18.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 12.18.15 184.57 483.57
86344 2554 BECKY BUNN 2/10/16 TRAVEL 1.26.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 1.26.16 194.40 194.40
86512 2554 BECKY BUNN . 3/09/16 TRAVEL 2.24.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 2.24.15 307.80 307.80
86814 2554 BECKY BUNN 4/13/16 TRAVEL 3.29.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 3.29.16 316.98 316.98
86938 2554 BECKY BUNN 5/11/16 TRAVEL 4.27.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 4.27.16 264.60 264.60
87334 2554 BECKY BUNN 6/30/16 TRAVEL 5.23.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 5.23.16 194.40
TRAVEL 6.14.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 6.14.16 157.68 352.08
85219 3020 BEECHWOOD COMMUNICATIONS 7/31/15 4007 22222 TRAINING 1,675.60 1,675.60
85746 3020 BEECHwooﬁ COMMUNICATIONS 11/02/15 4010 22222 AUG/SEPT, STAFF TRAINING, BILL 2,544.80 2,544.80
85969 3020 BEECHWOOD COMMUNICATIONS 12/09/15 4011 11111 4011 120.00 120.00
86345 3020 BEECHWOOD COMMUNICATIONS 2/10/16 4012 11111 4012 1,353.60 1,353.60
86939 3020 BEECHWOOD COMMUNICATIONS 5/11/16 4013 11111 4013 907.60 907.60
85178 8393 BEN HETFIELD ?7/24/15 07/07-07/16/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 150.00 150.00
85119 8398 BEN HETFIELD 7/14/15 6€/23-7/2/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 150.00 150.00
85590 11240 BEN LOWE 10/14/15 TRAVEL 8.26.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 8.26.15 35.65 35.65
86737 11240 BEN LOWE 4/13/16 TRAVEL 3.15.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 3.15.16 16.20 . 16.20
86904 11240 BEN LOWE 4/22/16 4/28/16 : 22222 LUNCHES FOR OUTING 252.00 252.00
85252 5280 BERNADINE A DOSCH 8/12/15 TRAVEL 7.8.15 11111 REIMB PER DIEM/TRAVEL 7.8.15 47.53 47.53
85415 5280 BERNADINE A DOSCH 9/09/15 TRAVEL 8.12.15 11111 REIMB PER DIEM/TRAVEL 8.12.15 80.41 80.41
85591 5280 BERNADINE A DOSCH 10/14/15 TRAVEL 9.9.15 11111 REIMB PER DIEM/TRAVEL 9.9.15 47.53 47.53
85778 5280 BERNADINE A DOSCH 11/11/15 TRAVEL 10.14.15 11111 REIMB PER DIEM/TRAVEL 10.14.15 47.53 47.53
85970 5280 BERNADINE A DOSCH 12/09/15 TRAVEL 11.11.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 11.11.15 47.53 47.53
86174 5280 BERNADINE A DOSCH 1/13/16 TRAVEL 12.9.15 11111 REIMB PER DIEM/TRAVEL 12.9.15 47.53 47.53
86346 5280 BERNADINE A DOSCH 2/10/16 TRAVEL 1.13.16 11111 REIMB PER DIEM/TRAVEL 1.13.16 46.47 46.47

86513 5280 BERNADINE A DOSCH 3/09/16 TRAVEL 2.10.16 11111 REIMB PER DIEM/TRAVEL 2.10.16 46.47 46.47
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86738 5280 BERNADINE A DOSCH 4/13/16 TRAVEL 3.9.16 11111 REIMB PER DIEM/TRAVEL 3.9.16 46.47 46.47
86940 5280 BERNADINE A DOSCH 5/11/16 TRAVEL 4.13.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 4.13.16 46.47 46.47
87138 5280 BERNADINE A DOSCH 6/08/16 TRAVEL 5.11.16 11111 REIMB PER DIEM/TRAVEL 5.11.16 92.94 92.94
87335 5280 BERNADINE A DOSCH 6/30/16 TRAVEL 6.29.16 11111 6.8-6.29.16 139.41 139.41
86815 2534 BEVERLY BUDZYNSKI 4/13/16 TRAVEL 3.22.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 3.22.16 582.20 582.20
86175 6267 BIRGIT FENNER 1/13/16 TRAVEL 12.18.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 12.16.5 12.65 12.65
85592 1912 BJ'S RESTAURANT, RENTAL AND 10/14/15 5094C 11111 5094C 450.00 450.00
86514 1970 BLICK ART MATERIALS 3/09/16 5635769 11111 5635769 301.68 301.68
87243 2045 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF M 6/09/16 BINDER CHECK 11111 BINDER CHECK 48,783.63 48,783.63
87244 2045 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF M 6/09/16 BINDER CHECK #2 11111 BINDER CHECK #2 30,745.82 30,745.82
86941 20520 BLUEGRASS PLAYGROUNDS INC 5/11/16 SWING PLATFORM 11111 SWING PLATFORM 1,041.00 1,041.00
86121 10238 BOBBIE JO TODD 12/18/15 12/11/15 22222 GREAT START PARENT STIPEND 20.00 20.00
85928 2137 BPM ENTERPRISES, LLC 11/20/15 1133 22222 DOWN PAYMENT FOR SHIRTS 412.00 412.00
86093 2137 BPM ENTERPRISES, LLC 12/11/15 BAL SHIRTS 22222 BAL SHIRTS 412.00 412.00
86942 1860 BRADY'S BUSINESS SYSTEMS 5/11/16 122609 11111 122609 1,324.98 1,324.98
85120 4348 BRENDEN COULTER 7/14/15 6/23-7/2/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 75.00 75.00
85179 4348 BRENDEN COULTER 7/24/15 07/07-07/16/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 150.00 150.00
85416 13830 BRIE MOLAISON 9/09/15 TRAVEL 8.13.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 8.13.15 62.10 62.10
86515 2497 BRUSTEIN & MANASEVIL, PLLC 3/09/16 196 11111 196 38.95 38.95
87336 2575 BURMAX COMPANY, INC 6/30/16 764161-00 11111 764161-00 1,115.78 1,115.78
86330 28300 CAMBRIA HOTEL & SUITES 1/29/16 FEB3 22222 440326125 125.99

FEB3A 22222 440326490 125.99 251.98
85417 2651 CAREER CRUISING 9/09/15 C1023007 11111 C1023007 4,895.00 4,895.00
86094 2670 CAREERTRACK 12/11/15 CONF REG 22222 CONF REG 298.00 298.00
86122 11586 CARRIE HENDERSHOTT 12/18/15 12/11/15 22222 GREAT START PARENT STIPEND 20.00 20.00

85418 11592 CARRIE MACKO 9/09/15 TRAVEL 8.27.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 8.27.15 100.63 100.63
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85779 11592 CARRIE MACKO 11/11/15 TRAVEL 11.2.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 11.2.15 100.63 100.63
86347 11592 CARRIE MACKO 2/10/16 TRAVEL 2.8.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 2.8.16 76.97 76.97
86630 11592 CARRIE MACKO 3/09/16 TRAVEL 3.4.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 3.4.16 154.44 154.44
86816 11592 CARRIE MACKO 4/13/16 TRAVEL 4.1.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 4.1.16 75.60 75.60
86943 11592 CARRIE MACKO 5/11/16 CONF 4.28.16 11111 REIMB CONF 4.28.16 266.76

TRAVEL 4.12.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 4.12.16 18.90 285.66
87139 11592 CARRIE MACKO 6/08/16 TRAVEL 5.27.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 5.27.16 80.68 80.68
87290 11592 CARRIE MACKO 6/3_0/16 TRAVEL 6.13.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 6.13.16 37.80 37.80
87140 3046 CASEY SWARTZ 6/08/16 4.26.16 MEALS 11111 REIMB MEALS 18.52 18.52
85419 13751 CATHERINE MIX 9/09/15 TRAVEL 8.26.15 11111 REIMB TRAEL 8.26.15 92.05 92.05
85593 13751 CATHERINE MIX 10/14/15 TRAVEL 10.02.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 10.02.15 27.14

TRAVEL 9.22.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 9.22.15 79.63 106.77
85780 13751 CATHERINE MIX 11/11/15 TRAVEL 10.21.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 10.21.15 22.94 22.94
85971 13751 CATHERINE MIX 12/09/15 REIMB ITUNES 11111 REIMB ITUNESX 116.58

TRAVEL 11.06.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 11.6.15 21.16

TRAVEL 11.20.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 11.20.15 21.85 159.59
86176 13751 CATHERINE MIX 1/13/16 TRAVEL 12.11.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 12.11.15 26.04 26.04
86348 13751 CATHERINE MIX 2/10/16 TRAVEL 1.13.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 1.13.16 26.40

TRAVEL 2.5.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 2.5.16 24.19 50.59
86739 13751 CATHERINE MIX 4/13/16 TRAVEL 3.17.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 3.17.16 25.43 25.43
86944 13751 CATHERINE MIX 5/11/16 TRAVEL 4.14.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 4.14.16 27.27

TRAVEL 4.28.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 4.28.16 23.38 50.65
87141 13751 CATHERINE MIX 6/08/16 TRAVEL 5.24.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 5.24.16 24.03 24.03
87337 13751 CATHERINE MIX 6/30/16 TRAVEL 6.22.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 6.22.16 39.80 39.80
85972 2772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 12/09/15 BCK6880 11111 BCKé6880 ) 4,368.13 4,368.13
86945 17813 CECILIA H. SCOW, CCC-SLP 5/11/16 4.18.16 SVS 11111 4.18.16 SVS . 200.00 200.00
87291 3197 CENGAGE LEARNING 6/30/16 58247593 11111 58247593 4,046.90 4,046.90
85420 3147 CENTRAL FIRE PROTECTION 9/09/15 134461 11111 134461 312.00

134462 11111 134462 186.00 498.00
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86946 13884 CHAD MOORE 5/11/16 TRAVEL 4.28.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 4.28.16 86.40 86.40
87142 13884 CHAD MOORE 6/08/16 TRAVEL 5.26.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 5.26.16 237.60 237.60
85973 3301 CHAR-EM ISD 12/09/15 10.30.16 VIDEO 11111 10.30.16 VIDEO CONFERENCE 63.72 63.72
85235 2523 CHARLENE BUCKLES 8/07/15 6/23/15 22222 EARLY ON PARENT STIPEND 40.00 40.00
86077 2523 CHARLENE BUCKLES 12/04/15 11.25.15 STIPND 22222 11.25.15 STIPEND 40.00 40.00
86445 2523 CHARLENE BUCKLES 2/05/16 JANUARY 2016-A 22222 JAN 2016 PARENT STIPEND 40.00 40.00
86705 2523 CHARLENE BUCKLES 4/01/16 3.23.16 STIPEND 11111 3.23.16 STIPENDS 40.00 40.00
87046 2523 CHARLENE BUCKLES 5/06/16 4/27/16 22222 EARLY ON PARENT STIPEND 40.00 40.00
87117 2523 CHARLENE BUCKLES 6/03/16 TMAYCB 22222 PARENT STIPEND MAY 2016 40.00 40.00
85781 8356 CHARLES HERBST 11/11/15 COOR2015 11111 COOR2015 254.04 254.04
85253 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 8/12/15 7.15-7.30.15 11111 7.5-7.30.15 10,104.25
8.1.15 11111 8.1.15 30,523.85
6.30.15 IDEA 11111 6.30.15 IDEA 8,080.68 48,708.78
85421 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 9/09/15 AUG 2015 IDEA 11111 AUG 2015 IDEA 10,194.86 10,194.86
85594 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 10/14/15 10.1.15 REQ 11111 10.1.15 GSRP REQ 3,760.20 3,760.20
85711 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 10/14/15 9.15-9.30.15 11111 0915-09.30.15 IDEA REQ 10,186.44 10,186.44
85782 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 11/11/15 10.15-10.31.15 11111 10.15-10.31.15 IDEA 10,444.96
11.2.15 GSRP 11111 11.2.15 GSRP REQ 18,488.63 28,933.59
85974 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 12/09/15 11.15-11.30.15 11111 11.15-11.30.15 IDEA 10,300.60
12.1.15 GSRP 11111 12.1.15 GSRP REQ . 18,761.02 29,061.62
86177 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 1/13/16 1.1.16 GSRP 11111 1.1.16 GSRP 19,586.41 19,586.41
86310 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 1/22/16 DEC 2015 22222 IDEA REIMBURSEMENT 10,300.60 10,300.60
86349 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 2/10/16 IDEA REQ 11111 IDEA REN HESTON ACADEMY 13,048.87 13,048.87
86473 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 2/19/16 2.1.16 GSRP REQ 22222 2.1.16 GSRP REQ 41,743.56 41,743.56
86516 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 3/09/16 FEB IDEA 11111 FEB IDEA 22,868.03
M JAKUBOS 11111 M JAKUBOS 6,626.91
N CORTES 11111 N CORTES 1,930.37
S RANDALL 11111 S RANDAL 1,270.92 32,696.23

86631 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 3/09/16 3.1.16 GSRP 11111 3.1.16 GSRP REQ 22,598.65 22,598.65
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86817 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 4/13/16 4.4.16 GSRP 11111 4.4.16 GSRP REQ 25,544.69 25,544.69
86947 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 5/11/16 5.3.16 GSRP 11111 5.3.16 GSRP REQ 27,423.01 27,423.01
87143 8392 CHARLTON HESTON ACADEMY 6/08/16 6.2.16 GSRP 11111 6.2.16 GSRP REQ 29,148.56 29,148.56
86178 3305 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF GRAYLIN 1/13/16 12.31.15 STMNT 11111 12.31.15 STATEMENT 1,180.97 1,180.97
85254 3308 CHARTWELL'S FOOD SERVICE 8/12/15 00075 11111 00075 3,437.50 3,437.50
85121 11185 CHASE LOHR 7/14/15 6/23-7/2/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 150.00 150.00
85180 11185 CHASE LOHR 7/24/15 07/07-07/16/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 125.00 125.00
85422 9658 CHERIE JOHNSON 9/09/15 REIMB SUPPLIES 11111 REIMB SUPPLIES 273.78 273.78
85783 9658 CHERIE JOHNSON 11/11/15 TRAVEL 9.30.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 9.30.15 425.90 425.90
85975 9658 CHERIE JOHNSON 12/09/15 TRAVEL 11.18.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 11.18.15 449.14 449.14
86818 9658 CHERIE JOHNSON 4/13/16 TRAVEL 3.24.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 3.24.16 786.24 786.24
87144 9658 CHERIE JOHNSO& 6/08/16 STORAGE SHED 11111 STORAGE SHED 422.94 422.94
87292 9658 CHERIE JOHNSON 6/30/16 TRAVEL 5.30.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 5.30.16 675.00

TRAVEL 6.22.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 6.22.16 216.33 891.33
87338 9658 CHERIE JOHNSON 6/30/16 PO 8386 11111 LATTICE SNACK SHACK 68.50

PO 8411 11111 8411 211.99 280.49
86179 10940 CHERYL PLAINTE 1/13/16 EUREKA SERIES 11111 REIMB EUREKA SERIES 1,425.00 1,425.00
86948 10940 CHERYL PLAINTE 5/11/16 K-8 EUREKA SER 11111 REIMB K-8 EUREKA SERIES 1,275.00 1,275.00
86123 8655 CHEYENNE ERNEST 12/18/15 HOLIDAY WISH 22222 FROM DEAN TRANS 83.33 83.33
85255 3456 CHILDS WORK/CHILDS PLAY 8/12/15 273389A 11111 273389A 247.34 247.34
85256 19631 CHRISTINA TAPPAN 8/12/15 TRAVEL 7.10.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 7.10.15 317.23 317.23
85423 19631 CHRISTINA TAPPAN 9/09/15 TRAVEL 8.14.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 8.14.15 149.60 149.60
85595 19631 CHRISTINA TAPPAN 10/14/15 TRAVEL 9.11.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 9.11.15 153.62 153.62
85784 19631 CHRISTINA TAPPAN 11/11/15 TRAVEL 10.16.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 10.16.15 454.34 454.34
85976 19631 CHRISTINA TAPPAN 12/09/15 TRAVEL 11.13.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 11.13.15 166.93 166.93

86180 19631 CHRISTINA TAPPAN 1/13/16 TRAVEL 12.11.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 12.11.15 232.73 232.73
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86350 19631 CHRISTINA TAPPAN 2/10/16 TRAVEL 1.15.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 1.15.16 64.39 64.39
86517 19631 CHRISTINA TAPPAN 3/09/16 TRAVEL 2.12.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 2.12.16 307.84 307.84
86740 19631 CHRISTINA TAPPAN 4/13/16 TRAVEL 3.11.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 3.11.16 313.64 313.64
86949 19631 CHRISTINA TAPPAN 5/11/16 TRAVEL 4.15.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 4.15.16 363.21 363.21
87145 19631 CHRISTINA TAPPAN 6/08/16 TRAVEL 5.13.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 5.13.16 172.56 172.56
87339 19631 CHRISTINA TAPPAN 6/30/16 TRAVEL 6.30.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 6.30.15 114.27 114.27
86351 4600 CHRISTY CROSBY 2/10/16 TRAVEL 1.6.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 1.6.16 80.28 80.28
86518 4600 CHRISTY CROSBY 3/09/16 TRAVEL 2.9.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 2.9.16 136.08 136.08
85257 4985 CINDY DELADURANTAYE 8/12/15 6.12-7.10.15 11111 6.12-7.10.15 4,359.85 4,359.85
85424 4985 CINDY DELADURANTAYE 9/09/15 7.11-8.14.15 11111 7.11-8.14.15 SVS 2,755.00
7.11-8.14.15HRS 11111 7.11-8.14.15 HRSAYE 1,600.00 4,355.00
85596 4985 CINDY DELADURANTAYE 10/14/15 TRAVEL 9.11.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 9.11.15 86.25
9.11.15 SVS 11111 9.11.15 SVS 2,905.00
9.11.15 SVSHRSA 11111 9.11.15 SVS HRSA 1,360.00 4,351.25
85785 4985 CINDY DELADURANTAYE 11/11/15 9.14-10.16.15 11111 9.14-10.16.15 SVS 3,700.00 3,700.00
85977 4985 CINDY DELADURANTAYE 12/09/15 11.13.15 SVS 11111 11.13.15 SVS 1,360.00 1,360.00
86181 4985 CINDY DELADURANTAYE 1/13/16 11.13-12.11.15 11111 11.13-12.11.15 SVS 1,360.00 1,360.00
86352 4985 CINDY DELADURANTAYE 2/10/16 1.15.16 11111 1.15.16 1,700.00 1,700.00
86519 4985 CINDY DELADURANTAYE 3/09/16 TRAVEL 2.12.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 2.12.16 133.92
1.18-2.12.16 11111 1.18-2.12.16 SVS 1,280.00 1,413.92
86353 3558 CIPA FILTER 2/10/16 INV250889 11111 INV250889 850.00 850.00
85258 3560 CITRIX ONLINE 8/12/15 1205873144 11111 1205873144 123.10 123.10
85425 3560 CITRIX ONLINE 9/09/15 1205915552 11111 1205915552 123.10 123.10
85597 3560 CITRIX ONLINE 10/14/15 1205958073 11111 1205958073 123.10 123.10
85786 3560 CITRIX ONLINE 11/11/15 1206000726 11111 1206000726 122.70 122.70
86182 3560 CITRIX ONLINE 1/13/16 1206043430 11111 1206043430 122.70
1206086941 11111 1206086941 122.70 245.40

86354 3560 CITRIX ONLINE 2/10/16 1206129387 11111 1206129387 124.20 124.20
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86520 3560 CITRIX ONLINE 3/09/16 1206173515 11111 1206173515 275.42 275.42
86741 3560 CITRIX ONLINE 4/13/16 1206215661 11111 1206215661 124.20 124.20
86950 3560 CITRIX ONLINE 5/11/16 126259026 11111 126029026 123.90 123.90
87146 3560 CITRIX ONLINE 6/08/16 1206320393 11111 1206320393 123.90 123.90
87293 3560 CITRIX ONLINE 6/30/16 1206345740 11111 1206345740 123.90 123.90
85259 3640 CLARE GLADWIN INT SD 8/12/15 2,897 11111 2,897 13,406.44 13,406.44
86183 3640 CLARE GLADWIN INT SD 1/13/16 3,012 11111 3,012 9,207.26 9,207.26
86355 3640 CLARE GLADWIN INT SD 2/10/16 3060 11111 3060 9,262.28 9,262.28
86951 3640 CLARE GLADWIN INT SD 5/11/16 3140 11111 3140 11,743.16
1019 11111 1019 29.93 11,773.09
87147 3640 CLARE GLADWIN INT SD 6/08/16 3187 11111 3187 3,891.88 3,891.88
85716 3732 CLINTON COUNTY RESA EOT&TA 10/16/15 CONF REG 22222 CON REG 860.00 860.00
86091 3728 CLINTON COUNTY RESA 12/09/15 EO-150121 11111 EO-150121 10,050.00 10,050.00
85598 3729 CLINTON COUNTY RESA 10/14/15 PODD163 11111 PODD163 120.00 120.00
85978 3729 CLINTON COUNTY RESA 12/09/15 PODD215 11111 PODD215 70.00 70.00
87262 3729 CLINTON COUNTY RESA 6/17/16 6/22-6/23/16 22222 2016 SUMMER INSTITUTE 50.00 50.00
85122 3730 CLINTON RESA 7/14/15 8/4/15 22222 GELN - TRAIN THE TRAINER 25.00 25.00 VOID
86184 3733 CLOSING THE GAP 1/13/16 CTG-S 3172 11111 CTG-S 3172 1,045.00 1,045.00
86095 7880 CLYDE HALLEAD 12/11/15 CEC XMAS PARTY 22222 CEC 2015 XMAS PARTY 495.00 495.00
85979 3170 CNTL MI DIST HLTH DEPT 12/09/15 7.1.15-09.30.15 11111 7.1.15-9.30.15 SVS 545.00 545.00
86819 3180 CNTRL MI DIST HLTH DEP 4/13/16 FOOD SVS LICNSE 11111 FOOD SERVICE LICENSES 834.00 834.00
85260 3175 CNTRL MI DISTRICT HLTH DEPT 8/12/15 10.1.14-6.30.15 11111 10.1.14-6.30.15 1,654.00 1,654.00
86185 3175 CNTRL MI DISTRICT HLTH DEPT 1/13/16 12.9.15 STMNT 11111 12.9.15 STATEMENT 59.00 59.00
86521 3175 CNTRL MI DISTRICT HLTH DEPT 3/09/16 2.17.16 STMNT 11111 2.17.16 STATEMENT 121.00 121.00
86952 3175 CNTRL MI DISTRICT HLTH DEPT 5/11/16 E COOKSEY 83953 11111 E COOKSEY 83953 62.00 62.00

86356 13439 COLLEEN MICK 2/10/16 TRAVEL 12.22.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 12.22.15 62.85 62.85
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86820 13439 COLLEEN MICK 4/13/16 TRAVEL 2.15.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 2.15.16 63.23
TRAVEL 3.15.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 3.15.16 16.20 79.43
87148 13439 COLLEEN MICK 6/08/16 TRAVEL 4.21.16 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 4.21.16 470.95 470.95
86522 3841 COLLEGE BOARD 3/09/16 ER64387584 11111 EA64387584 25,683.75 25,683.75
86953 3841 COLLEGE BOARD 5/11/16 ER65370242 11111 EA65370242 4,297.50 4,297.50
86499 3854 COMFORT INN & SUITES 2/26/16 MARCH 2 22222 CONFIRMATION # 444289380 79.50 79.50
86706 3854 COMFORT INN & SUITES 4/01/16 LODGING LIPSKI 11111 LODGING LIPSKI 238.50 238.50
85236 4089 COMFORT INN OKEMOS - 8/07/15 8/11-8/12/15 22222 CONFIRMATION #412148926 190.46 190.46
85162 40800 COMFORT SUITES 7/17/15 8/20/15 22222 CONFIRMATION #32694023 160.00 160.00
85261 3920 COMMERCIAL VACUUM.COM 8/12/15 CV29680 "11111 CV 29680 179.78 179.78
85533 3920 COMMERCIAL VACUUM.COM 9/18/15 CV-28754 22222 VACUUM 285.98
CV-28862 22222 VACUUM 158.88
Cv-29122 22222 VACUUM 158.88 603.74
85929 3920 COMMERCIAL VACUUM.COM 11/20/15 CV-31912 22222 BELT/VACUUM BAGS 99.92 99.92
86523 3929 COMMUNITY BAPTIST CHURCH 3/09/16 PO 36131 11111 ROOM FOR SERVING A STUDENT 800.00 800.00
86954 4055 CONNECTIVE TECHNOLOGY 5/11/16 2033 11111 2033 1,786.49 1,786.49
85787 18709 CONNIE STANLEY 11/11/15 TRAVEL 10.11.15 11111 REIMB TRAVEL 10.11.15 56.93 56.93
85123 2379 CONNOR BRILL 7/14/15 6/23-7/2/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 150.00 150.00
85181 2379 CONNOR BRILL 7/24/15 07/07-07/16/15 22222 2015 ASD SUMMER LINK PROGRAM 150.00 150.00
86632 4181 CONSTANT CONTACT 3/09/16 MTWOEYRAB6816 11111 MTWOEYRAB6816 50.00 50.00 VOID
86096 4170 CONSUMER ENERGY 12/11/15 1000 0009 8770 22222 1000 0009 8770 86.00 86.00
85124 4100 CONSUMERS ENERGY 7/14/15 1000 0009 8770 22222 6/1/15-6/30/15 86.22
1000 1903 1291 22222 5/30/15-6/30/15 26.79
1000 1903 1606 22222 5/31/15-6/30/15 1,101.82
1000 1903 1796 22222 5/30/15-6/30/15 872.71
1000 1914 6859 22222 5/30/15-6/30/15 116.13
1000 1914 7022 22222 5/31/15-6/30/15 1,283.74
1000 3322 8840 22222 5/30/15-6/30/15 44.54 3,531.95
85366 4100 CONSUMERS ENERGY 8/14/15 1000 0009 8770A 22222 7/1/15-7/31/15 87.22
1000 1903 1291A 22222 7/1/15-7/30/15 28.71

1000 1903 1606A 22222 07/01/15-07/29/15 1,172.26
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1000 1903 7196A 22222 7/1/15-7/30/15 906.24

1000 1914 6859A 22222 7/1/15-7/30/15 81.90

1000 1914 7022A 22222 7/1/15-7/29/15 1,301.03

1000 3322 8840A 22222 7/1/15-7/30/15 60.73 3,638.09
85525 4100 CONSUMERS ENERGY 9/11/15 9.21.15 22222 9.21.15 1000 1903 1606 1,186.23

9.21.15 1000 19 22222 9.21.15 1000 1914 6859 81.20

9.21.15 1000190 22222 9.21.15 1000 1903 1291 27.01

9.21.15 1000191 22222 9.21.15 1000 1914 7022 1,268.52

9.21.15 1000332 22222 9.21.15 1000 3322 89840 44.51

9.21.15 1001903 22222 1000 1903 1796 612.67

9.23.15 1000000 22222 9.23.15 1000 0009 8770 87.37 3,307.51
85577 4100 CONSUMERS ENERGY 10/09/15 8/28-9/28/15 22222 1000 1903 1291 27.49

8/28-9/28/15 A 22222 1000 3322 8840 69.61

8/28-9/28/15 B 22222 1000 1914 6859 82.12

8/28-9/28/15 C 22222 1000 1903 1606 908.85

8/28-9/28/15 D 22222 1000 1903 1796 1,038.71

8/28-9/28/15 E 22222 1000 1914 7022 1,144.09

9/1-9/30/15 22222 1000 0009 8770 87.61 3,358.48
85914 4100 CONSUMERS ENERGY 11/13/15 10/01-10/31/15 22222 1000 0009 8770 85.61

9/29-10/27/15 22222 1000 1903 1606 753.93

9/29-10/27/15 A 22222 1000 1903 1796 728.37

9/29-10/27/15 B 22222 1000 1914 7022 1,138.84

9/29-10/27/15 C 22222 1000 3322 8840 76.49

9/29-10/27/15 D 22222 1000 1914 6859 79.54

9/29-10/27/15 E 22222 1000 1903 1291 32.41 2,895.19
86097 4100 CONSUMERS ENERGY 12/11/15 12.23 STATEMENT 22222 12.23 STATEMENT 29.56

12.23.15 STMNT 22222 12.23.15 STATEMENT 131.50

12.28.15 STMNT 22222 12.28.15 STATEMENT 59.55 220.61
86295 4100 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1/15/16 100000098770 11111 1000 0009 8770 74.54

100019031291 11111 1000 1903 1291 41.26

100019031606 11111 1000 1903 1606 895.06

100019031798 11111 1000 1903 1796 897.79

100019146859 11111 1000 1914 6859 306.24

100019147022 11111 1000 1914 7022 1,200.47

12.2.15-1.4.16 11111 12.2.15-1.4.16 78.39 3,493.75
86466 4100 CONSUMERS ENERGY 2/12/16 201537937227 22222 ACCT# 1000 0009 8770 77.57

202338873382 22222 ACCT# 1000 1903 1291 40.45

202338873387 22222 ACCT# 1000 1903 1606 830.98

202338873391 22222 ACCT# 1000 1903 1796 989.71

202961816925 22222 ACCT# 1000 3322 8840 80.55

204118754590 22222 ACCT# 1000 1914 68S9 223.83

204118754594 22222 ACCT# 1000 1914 7022 1,226.20 3,469.29

86657 4100 CONSUMERS ENERGY 3/11/16 201893943390 22222 ACCOUNT # 1000 0009 8770 77.66
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86685 4530 COOR INSURANCE 3/24/16 P03616 #00001 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00

P03616 #00002 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00 12.00
86724 4530 COOR INSURANCE 4/08/16 P03631 #00001 99999 MESSA OPTIONS - TAXABLE 26.36

P03631 #00002 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00

P03631 #00003 99999 MESSA OPTIONS - TAXABLE 7.88

P03631 #00004 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00 46.24
86895 4530 COOR INSURANCE 4/22/16 P03642 #00001 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00

P03642 #00002 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00 12.00
86924 4530 COOR INSURANCE 5/06/16 P03655 #00001 99999 MESSA OPTIONS - TAXABLE 26.36

P03655 #00002 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00

P03655 #00003 99999 MESSA OPTIONS - TAXABLE 7.88

P03655 #00004 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00 46.24
87080 4530 COOR INSURANCE 5/20/16 P03664 #00001 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00

P03664 #00002 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00 12.00
87111 4530 COOR INSURANCE 6/03/16 P03684 #00001 99999 MESSA OPTIONS - TAXABLE 26.36

P03684 #00002 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00

P03684 #00003 99999 MESSA OPTIONS - TAXABLE 7.88

P03684 #00004 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00 46.24
87254 4530 COOR INSURANCE 6/17/16 P03694 #00001 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00

P03694 #00002 99999 MESSA OPTIONS TAXABLE BIWE 6.00 12.00
85041 4520 COOR ISD 7/03/15 P03378 #00001 99999 AFLAC ACCIDENT 57.96

P03378 #00002 99999 AFLAC CANCER 24.50

P03378 #00003 99999 AFLAC HOSPITAL INDEMNITY 9.43

P03378 #00004 99999 AFLAC LIFE INSURANCE 30.25

P03378 #00005 99999 ALFAC S.T. DISABILITY 37.50

P03378 #00006 99999 AFLAC HLTH CARE TAXABLE 24.49

P03378 #00007 99999 AFLAC UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 62.54

P03378 #00008 99999 AFLAC ACCIDENT 39.69

P03378 #00009 99999 AFLAC CANCER 95.51

P03378 #00010 99999 AFLAC DENTAL INS 55.12

P03378 #00011 99999 AFLAC HOSPITAL INDEMNITY 28.31

P03378 #00012 99999 AFLAC LIFE INSURANCE 7.64

P03378 #00013 99999 AFLAC PRETAX OTHER 14.43

P03378 #00014 99999 ALFAC S.T. DISABILITY 142.40

P03378 #00015 99999 AFLAC HLTH CARE TAXABLE 69.82

P03378 #00016 99999 AFLAC UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 221.93

P03378 #00017 99999 AFLAC ACCIDENT 18.78

P03378 #00018 99999 AFLAC CANCER 25.86

P03378 #00019 99999 AFLAC PRETAX OTHER 14.72

P03378 #00020 99999 AFLAC SPECIFIED EVENT 16.32

P03378 #00021 99999 ALFAC S.T. DISABILITY 14.86

P03378 #00022 99999 AFLAC UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 35.00

P03378 #00023 99999 AFLAC ACCIDENT 15.32
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P03378 #00024 99999 AFLAC CANCER 10.70
P03378 #00025 99999 AFLAC DENTAL INS 11.10
P03378 #00026 99999 AFLAC LIFE INSURANCE 19.03
P03378 #00027 99999 AFLAC PRETAX OTHER 8.72
P03378 #00028 99999 ALFAC S.T. DISABILITY 15.34
P03378 #00029 99999 AFLAC HLTH CARE TAXABLE 47.16
P03378 #00030 99999 AFLAC ACCIDENT 1.79